Al., 581-40

## JC13 Rec'd PCT/PTO 2 6 FEB 2002

(Rev. 03/01)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office  77859  original documents or copy thereof.  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Wolfram Remlinger, Ingolstadt, Germany Jurgen Schroder, Wettstetten, Germany  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒; No	Name:Audi AG Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address:  D85045 Ingolstadt, Germany  City:State:Zip:
Execution Data: Language 16, 2002	SityStateZiμ
Execution Date: <u>January 16, 2002</u> 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🍄 No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	cation, the execution date of the application is: \frac{1/16/2002}{1/16/2002}  B. Patent No.(s)  ached?  Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Peter N Lalos	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{}\)
Internal Address: LALOS & KEEGAN	🖺 Enclosed
/	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
03/07/2002 MNGUYEN 00000144 10069861  02 FC:581	8. Deposit account number:
5th Floor	12-0429
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20036-3723	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Peter N. Lalos  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Klaus Hamberger, a citizen of the Federal Republic of Germany, residing at Argula-von-Grumbach-Str. 1, 85101 Lenting, Federal Republic of Germany, Wolfram Remlinger, a citizen of the Federal Republic of Germany, residing at Samhofer Weg 27, 85049 Ingolstadt, Federal Republic of Germany, and Jürgen Schröder, a citizen of the Federal Republic of Germany, residing at Frühlingstr. 6, 85139 Wettstetten, Federal Republic of Germany, have made a certain invention entitled Navigation Device for which we are about to make application for letters patent of the United States of America; and

WHEREAS, Audi AG, a corporation of the Federal Republic of Germany having its principal place of business in the City of Ingolstadt and the Federal Republic of Germany, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (US \$10.00), in currency of the United States of America, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Klaus Hamberger, Wolfram Remlinger and Jürgen Schröder, by these presents, do sell, assign and transfer unto said Audi AG, our entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America and its possessions and territories, in and to said invention as described and claimed in said application for letters patent of the United States of America, executed by us on the Aday of Lucion 2002 by Wolfram Remlinger and the America, 2002 by Jürgen Schröder, preparatory to obtaining letters patent of the United States of America, and in and to any letters patents that may be granted for said invention; said invention, application for letters patent and letters patents, and any continuations, continuations-in-part,

REEL: 012845 FRAME: 0406

divisions, reissues, extensions and renewals thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said Audi AG, for its own use and behoof and for its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full ends of the terms for which said letters patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

For the same consideration, we hereby covenant and agree that we will and that our legal representatives shall execute and deliver any and all application papers, assignments, powers of attorney and other instruments that said Audi AG, may consider necessary or advisable to secure letters patents of the United States of America for said invention, and any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, extensions and renewals thereof, and to vest and confirm in said Audi AG, the full and complete legal and equitable title to said invention, application and letters patents, without further consideration than that now paid but at the expense of said Audi AG.

Executed this Muday day of Apuday , 2002.

WERVER Klaus Hamberger

Executed this 74 day of Junuary, 2002.

Wolfram Remlinger Von Lings

Executed this Old day of FEBRUARY, 2002.

RECORDED: 02/26/2002

Jürgen Schröder

REEL: 012845 FRAME: 0407